

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011
CC 8354/2011(From the judgement and order dated 17/01/2011 in FAO No. 32/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

M/S.SHARMA & ASSOCIATES CONTRACT.(P)LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PROGRESSIVE CONSTRUCTIONS LTD. Respondent(s)

With I.A.1(C/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 12/05/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Ansuya Salwan, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Bhagat, Adv.
for Dr. Sushil Balwada,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RLet this matter stand over till after
the summer vacation to enable the petitioner to
file a proper memo of appearance. Let the two
Memo of Appearances filed on behalf of the
petitioner in Court today by Pankaj Bhagat and Neha
Mittal, be kept with the records.(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master

PS.# Two Memo of Appearance slips attached with the order.