

Listed on : 2.5.2014  
Before Court No. 7  
Item No. 38

SECTION : XIV  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. 716/2012  
WITH  
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

M/S. SHARMA & ASSOCIATES CONTRACTORS (P) LTD. ... Petitioner  
**Versus**

PROGRESSIVE CONSTRUCTION LTD. ... Respondent

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above mentioned was listed before Hon'ble Court on 27.1.2014, when the court was pleased to pass the following order:-

*"In view of written request, the matter is adjourned by two weeks. In the meantime, rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed."*

It is submitted that in view of letter circulated, counsel for the petitioner has on 11.3.2014 filed rejoinder affidavit to the counter affidavit of respondent without serving copy on counsel for the respondent and the same has been included in SLP Paper Books.

Service is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 29<sup>th</sup> DAY OF APRIL, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Dr.Sushil Balwada, Advocate  
Ms. Momota Devi Oinam, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

p-2/ss