

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 716/2012

(From the judgment and order dated 17/01/2011in
passed by the HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI)

FAO NO.32/2005

M/S.SHARMA & ASSOCIATES CONTRACT.(P)LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PROGRESSIVE CONSTRUCTIONS LTD.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing counter affidavit, interim
relief and office report)

Date : 30/07/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sandeep Sharma,Adv.
Ms. Risha Mittal,Adv.
Dr. Sushil Balwada ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vikas Goel,Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Kumar,Adv.
Ms. Momota Devi Oinam ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned in filing counter affidavit.

List on a Non-Miscellaneous Day.

[O.P. SHARMA]
COURT MASTER

[INDU BALA KAPUR]
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Om Parkash Sharma
Date: 2014.07.30
17:06:47 IST
Reason: